BBC 4-H

BEAR CREEK
4-H

CHEERFUL
WORKERS 4-H

CLOVER 4-H

GLENCOE
HUSTLERS 4-H

GOLDEN
HORNETS 4-H

HILL & HOLLOW
HELPING HANDS
4-H

HILLTOP
CLIMBERS 4-H

LOOKOUT
LEGENDS 4-H

LUCKY 16 4-H

MONTANA
PIONEERS 4-H

Stephanie Foust

Wendy Kleinschmidt

Laurie Bauer
Steph Brommer

Kathy Noll

Angela Berg
Laura Rodriguez
Kathern Feyen

Lori Dahl

Nicole Hunger

Lacy Bork
Deanna Hayden
Katie Mayer

Jennifer Serum
Zeb Strain
Rachel Golden

Jennifer Sandberg
Shelby Meier

Ashley Ellis
Whitney Ellis
Gennah Bremer

As of September 2025

mfoust6@hotmail.com

battlehyme22 @gmail.com

labdab77 @gmail.com
stephbrommer09@gmail.com

horsenoll@gmail.com

angelabergl2 @gmail.com

Lirodriguez315@gmail.com
mamamaureen2000@yahoo.com

lori.dahl10@gmail.com

njhungerfamily@gmail.com

lacybork@hotmail.com
deannahayden34@gmail.com

penark@yahoo.com

jischultz50@yahoo.com

strainzeb@gmail.com
rhoveyghs@gmail.com

luckyl6club@gmail.com
luckyl6club@gmail.com

ashleyannellis@hotmail.com

wrahn09@winona.edu
glb1486@gmail.com

Learn more about Buffalo County 4-H and other Youth

Development programs at http://buffalo.extension.wisc.edu or
contact the Buffalo County Extension Office at 608-685-6256.

The University of Wisconsin—Madison Division of Extension provides equal opportunities in employment
and programming in compliance with state and federal law.

608.687.3172

715.926.3704

715.673.4870
715.279.1224

608.685.3531

608.323.2396
608.323.0670
608.397.9018

715.495.0433

608.484.1882

715.533.0453
715.651.2994
715.456.7397

715.495.6535
507.421.7367
715.946.3802

715.926.3704
507.456.7979

507.459.7133
507.995.5903
715.495.9775

BUFFALO COUNTY 4-H CLUBS

First Sunday, 5:00pm
Buffalo City Building
Buffalo City, WI

Second Sunday
Marten Center
Mondovi, WI

First Sunday, 5:00pm
Lyster Parish Hall
Urne, WI

First Sunday, 6:00pm
Alma American Legion
Alma, WI

First Sunday, 6:00pm
Glencoe Town Hall
Glencoe, WI

First Sunday, 1:00pm
Milton Town Hall
Fountain City, WI

Third Sunday, 5:00pm
Cross Town Hall
Cross, WI

Second Sunday, 4:00pm
Marten Center
Mondovi, WI

Second Sunday, 4:00pm
Gilmanton Legion
Gilmanton, WI

Sunday, 6:00pm
Mondovi School
Mondovi, WI

Sunday, 4:30pm
Montana Town Hall
Montana, WI

UW-MADISON EXTENSION
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